KENT SCHOOL CALENDAR 2018-2019

A quick reference calendar from the Dean’s Office.
Dates and information subject to change. Please refer to the Kent School website for updates.

2018
August 29 Wednesday Football pre-season camp begins (coach will advise players of arrival and move-in times).
September 1-3 Sat-Monday Labor Day weekend (school offices will be closed)
September 4 Tuesday ® Arrival and move-in for athletes registered for cross country or volleyball, and
students participating in varsity try-outs for soccer or field hockey.
e Senior Council, Peer Counselors and Orientation Leaders artive and move-in.
September 6 Thursday New international students arrive and move-in.
September 7 Friday New non-international students arrive and move-in.
September 8 Saturday All returning students arrive by 9pm and move-in.
September 10 Monday Fall term classes begin at 8am.

September 14-16

Friday-Sunday

Closed weekend. Overnights and weekends by special permission only.

October 26-27

Friday/Saturday

Fall Parents Weekend and teacher conferences

October 29

Monday

School Holiday (no classes scheduled)

November 9-11

Friday-Sunday

Closed weekend. Overnights and weekends by special permission only.

November 15-19

Thurs-Monday

Fall term exams

November 19 Monday Thanksgiving recess begins at 12:15pm after exams end. No early departures.
Travel buses depart campus at 1:00pm.
November 26 Monday Thanksgiving recess ends at Ypm (return bus times will be listed in Handbook).
November 27 Tuesday Winter term classes begin at 8am.
Nov 30- Dec 2 Friday-Sunday | Closed weekend. Overnights and weekends by special permission only.
December 12 Wednesday Full day of classes scheduled (8am to 2:55pm); Lessons and Carols service in evening.
December 13 Thursday Christmas recess begins at 8:00am. Travel buses depart campus at 8:00am.
2019
January 2 Wednesday Christmas recess ends at Opm (return bus times will be listed in Handbook).
January 3 Thursday Classes resume at 8am.
January 4-6 Friday-Sunday | Closed weekend. Overnights and weekends by special permission only.
January 31 Thursday Classes scheduled until 12:05pm. Winter Weekend begins at 12:15pm.
No early departures. Travel buses depart campus at 1:00pm.
February 4 Monday Winter Weekend ends at 9pm (return bus times will be listed in Handbook).
February 5 Tuesday Classes resume at 8am.
February 8-9 Friday/Saturday | Parents College Wotkshop for 5th form families

February 8-10

Friday-Sunday

Closed weekend. Overnights and weekends by special permission only.

Feb 25-March 1

Monday-Friday

Winter term exams

March 2 Saturday Spring recess begins at 8am. Travel buses depart campus at 8:00am.
(Students may leave after their last exam if parent permission on file with the Dean’s Office.)

March 25 Monday Spring recess ends at Ypm (return bus tines will be listed in Handbook).

March 26 Tuesday Spring term classes begin at 8am.

March 29-31 Friday-Sunday | Closed weekend. Overnights and weekends by special permission only.

May 1 Wednesday Grandparents and Special Friends Day

May 24-26 Friday-Sunday | Closed weekend. Overnights and weekends by special permission only.

May 27-31 Monday-Friday | Spring term exams (including exams scheduled on Memortial Day.) Under-formers may
remain on campus for Prize Day or begin summer recess after their last exam if parent permission on
file with the Dean’s Office.

June 1 Saturday Senior Recognition Day

June 2 Sunday Prize Day (Seniors must depart campus following the Prize Day celebration.)

June 3 Monday Summer recess officially begins. All students must be off campus by 12:00pm.




